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[an Holmes
Gary Devine
Martin Corbett
Darren Flatley
Graham Schoficld
Piran White
Mark Horrocks
Matt Woods
Andrew Gartside
Colin Moses
John Brook
Dave Woodhead
Tony Hesketh
Brian Goodison
Mick Proctor
Mark Brown
Jason Helmsley
Paul Smith
Darren Brame
Mick Addison
Guy Glover
Barry Mitchell
Gary Sumner
Paul Brannon
Neil Holding
Gary Taylor
Nick Pearce
Tim Kelly
Shaun Addison
Chris Caldwell
Dennis Gildea
Nick Hatchard
Jimmy Eaton
Jonathon Addy
Phil Corris
Brian Walton
Chris Smith
Crawford Oliphant
Chris Speight
Andy Hassell
Andrew Carruthers
Tan Fraser

A Shepherd
Adam Burnett
Andrew Lee
Mike Jones
Jamie Dore
Lionel Sands
Jeremy Barker
John Ludvigson
Keith Kings
Roger Laycock
Mike Baldwin
Stuyart Sumner
Kevin Dclaney
Peter Butterworth
Alan Francis
Alan Dugdale

/

ciub
Bingley
P&B
Rossendale
Horwich
Horwich
Leeds City
Calder V
Clayton
Saddleworth
Bingley
Bingley
Horwich
Horwich
Abbey
Clayton
Clayton
likley
Bolton
Keighley RR
Clayton
U/A
Clayton
Rossendale
Clayton
Darwen D
Darwen D
Ikley
Blackburn
Clayton
Bolton
Calder V
Bolton
Rossendale
Pudsey P
Lancs & M
Horwich
Eccleshill
P&B
Kendal
Settle
Crawley AC
E Cheshire
Sctile
Leeds City
Rochdale
U/A
Rochdale
U/A
Rochdale
U/A
Scunthorpe
U/A
Hkley
Rossendale
Black Sheep
Clayton
Glossopdale
Clayton

7" Stoop Fell Race

5 miles/800°
22" December 1996
time cat. Pos. name
30:07 59 Mark Webber
31:16 60 Eric Emerson
31:20 61 Gary Armitage
31:25 62 Ross Jaques
31:28 V/40 63 Geoff Newsam
31:31 64 Paul Boardman
31:34 65 Glynda Cook
31:39 66 John Curry
31:50 67 Paul Stevens
32:22 68 Joe Gonzalez
32:24 69 Jeff Pickup
32:29 70 Richard Baker
32:49 V/40 71 Geoff Howard
32:53 V/40 72 John Simpson
32:58 73 John Adair
33:02 74 Vince Brooks
33:04 75 Ron Bray
33:13 U/18 76 Simon Colbert
33:19 77 Richard Bellaries
33:28 78 Julian Donnelly
33:29 79 Graham Pearce
3331 V/50 80 Stephen Wilson
33:37 81 lan Haley
33:47 82 David Tolson
33:54 83 Peter Dugdale
34:10 84 Glynn Appleyard
34:17 V/40 85 Pecter Heneghan
34:21 86 Grahan Corless
34:25 87 Brian Trickett
34:33 88 Tony Minnikin
34:35 89 Martin Pearce
34:51 90 Steve Liptrot
34:51 V/40 91 George Thompson
34:56 92 Chris Ainsworth
34:57 V/40 93 . Stephen Foster
35:01 V/40 94 David Thornton
35:05 95 Eddie Proctor
35:09 96 Graham Smith
35:15 97 Sally Newman
35:19 98 Doug Aspden
35:25 99 Wendy Barncs
35:30 100 John Cox
35:31 101 Frank Canon
35:33 102 Tracey Ambler
35:35 103 Paul Buckley
35:38 104 Hclen Mayho
35:40 V/40 105 Melvyn Bailey
3543 V/40 106 Andrew Martin
35:46 V/40 107 Andrew Longwood
35:47 108 David Macro
35:48 109 Jess Palmer
36:03 110 David Day
36:05 111 Tom Targett
36:07 112 Mick Mahoney
36:11 113 John Barker
36:13  V/40 114 Lee Loughlian
36:17 V/40 115 Rob Gail
36:25 116 Charlic Parkin

club
Iikley
Todmorden
CFR
Clayton
Clayton
Horwich
Rochdale
Scunthorpe
U/A
U/A
Clayton
CFR
[kley
Calder V
Holmfirth
Darwen D
Blackpool
U/A
Clayton
Darwen D
likley
BARF
Bolton
Red Rose
U/A
Abbey
Black Sheep
Man YMCA
Rossendale
Kecighley RR
Spenborough
Bowland
Clayton
Clayton
Preston
U/A
Calder V
U/A
Glossopdale
FRA
Barnsley
Middleton
Keighley RR
Tinley
Craven FR
Bingley
Barnsley
WA
Longwood
U/A
Calder V
Ripon
Clayton
St Bedes
Clayton
Settle
Settle
St Bedes

time

36:47
36:51
36:56
36:58
36:59
37.06
37:21
37:36
37:39
37:40
37:41
37.48
37:49
38.02
38:03
38:04
38.07
38:08
38:09
38:10
38:14
38:17
38:20
38:22
38:27
38:29
38:31
38:34
38:36
38:40
38:42
38:45
38:47
38:49
38:50
38:52
38:53
39:04
39:05
39:10
39:18
39:21
39:28
39:39
39:42
39:50
40:14
40:19
40:22
40:34
40:42
40:53
41:02
41:04
41.05
41:25
41:41
41:42

cat.
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V/50
V/40

LV/35
V/40

V/40
V/40
V/50
V/40
V/i60®
V/40
U/18

V/40
V/40

V/40
V/50
V/40
V/50
V/40
V/40

V/40
V/40

LV/35

V/40

V/40

V/40

V/40

V/40
V/50
V/60
V/50
u/16



Pos. name club time  cat. Pos. name club time  cat.
117 Peter White Calder V. 41143 V/50 159 David Bailey Clayton 45:17 V/40
118 Robert Hirst Clayton 41:44 V/40 160 Susan Taylor Darwen D 45:19 L
119 Matt Bryant Oxford Uni 41:44 161 Steve White Clayton 45:25 V/M40
120 John Clark Oxford Uni  41:46 162 Alan Hargreaves U/A 45:43
121 Andrew Briggs U/A 41:47 V40 163 Mark Seced Rothwell  45:49
122 Katy Thompson Clayton 41:50 LV/40 164 Kcith Mitchell Rotherham  45:57 V/50
123 David Hainsworth Fellandale  41:53 V/50 165 Julict Whalley Calder V. 46:09 L
124 Catherine Ashton Clayton 41:55 L 166 Julie Sandilands Rochdale  46:19 L
125 John Flack Horwich  41:57 167 Jack Escritt Fellandale  46:31 V/60
126 Malcolm Coles Skyrac 42:04 V/50 168 Janct Tolson Red Rose  46:37 LV/40
127 Neil Dyson Mandale  42:08 V/50 169 Barry Tyson Black Sheep 47:49  V/40
128 Peter Carter Preston 42:14 170 Peter Atkinson U/A 47:58 V/40
129 Graham Eccles Clayton 42:19 171 Allan Mayer DarwenD  48:07
130 Martin Tawnerhill Dewsbury = 42:20 U/18 172 Jane Smith Bingley 48:11 LV/35
131 Roy Buxton U/A 42:28 V/40 173 Sonia Drummond Barnsley ~ 48:59 LV/35
132 John Ashton Pendle FO  42:29 V/40 174 Phil Thornber Clayton 49:18 V/40
133 Graham McCormick Barnsley  42:31 175 Rebbeca Smith U/A 49:30 LV/35
134 Stewart Veitch Newborough 42:35 176 Derek Wade Darwen D 49:36
135 Robert Acheson U/A 42:43 177 Lynne Barrctt Pudsey P 49:49 LV/40
136 Paut Turner StBedes  42:49 V/30 178 1 Holding Darwen D 49:51 LV/A4S
137 David Sharrock Darwen D  42:53 V/40 179 D Mitchell U/A 50:03 V/M0
138 Geoff Pearce Spenborough 42:54  V/40 180 Bev Walker U/A 51:04 L
139 Bemard Corfe U/A 42:58 181 Caroline Howard John WUni 51:05 L
140 Michael Holmes Man YMCA 43:00 V/50 182 Julic Nothard Bamsley  51:15 LV/35
141 Jack McGuire Clayton 43:07 V/40 183 Sally-Ann Webb Darwen D 52:10 L
142 Tony Lee U/A 43:18 184 John Addison Glossopdale 53:39 V/40
143 Richard Thompson StBedes  43:25 V/40 185 Amanda Bird Pudsey P  53:48 L
144 Dawn Kenwright Sara Helen 43:31 LV/M40 186 Rachel Nothard Barnsley  54:43 LV/35
145 Derrick Brown Clayton 43:33  V/50 187 Jan Meade Bamnsley  54:43 V/A0
146 Eric Riddall u/A 43:58 V/50 188 Suc Finnerty Blackburn  57:31 L,
147 Robert Cutts Longwood  44:04 V/50 189 Rachacel Gray Barnsley  04:30 L
148 Terry Maddox Eccleshill -~ 44:04 190 Shaun Claytonson Barnsley  63:00
149 Richard Hadfield Dewsbury  44:10  V/50 191 Karena Street Barnsley  65:12 L
150 Mick Heath Darwen D = 44:18 V/40
151 Mark Thompson U/A 44:20 ® denotes new record
152 David Nicholas Clayton  44:32 V/40 192 starters, 191 finishers
153 Peter Newsome Keighley HR  44:41 V/50 .
154 Richard O’Sullivan Todmorden  44:45 Senior Race Teams
155 Frank Appleton Ripon  44:52 V/50 Pos.  Team  Ind.pos. Total
156 Philip Batty Scunthorpe  44:55 ] Horwich  4+5+12 21
157 Alex Ratcliffe Keighley RR 44:57 V/50 2 Bingley ~ 1+10+11 22
158 Brian Leathley Clayton  45:12 V/60

Under 14 Quarry Run (1 mile)

Pos. name club time cat.

1 Nicholas Fryer Halifax H 5:51 U/is Under 16 Quarry Run (2 miles)

2 Adam Waites Setile 6:20 u/12 Pos. name club time cat.

3 Adam Godwin Rossendale 620 U/I2 1 LeeLoughlian  Settle  11:20 (5:42 split)  U/16

4 James Rodgers Settle 6:52  U/l4 2 LiamBrannon  U/A  19:25(8:47 splity  U/16

5 Tom Mitcham Settle 7:00 U/14

6 Mark Bridge Hyndburn AC  7:03 U/12 R

7 Naomi Biddle Hyndbum AC ~ 7:06  LU/12 Don’t Forget...

8 Sally Shepherd Settle 7:21 Lu/14 AULD LANG SYNE

9 David Shepherd Settle 7:28 U9 FELL RACE

10 Bec‘.(y Shepherd Seitle 7:36 LUz 6m/1000° from Penistone Hill

11 David Hassell Settle 8:28 u/12 11:30. NEW YEARS EVE

12 Daniel Cutts U/A 8:30 u/12 =

13 Levi Sumner U/A 8:42 975

14 Lauren Bridge Hyndburmn AC  9:50 LU/

15 Grace Biddle Hyndburn AC  10:22  LU/9 7 STAI:‘BURY SP.LASH .

) ; m/1200’ from Penistone Hill

16 Michael Brannon U/A 10:39  W/i2 th

17 Helen Godwin U/A 10:59 LU/ 11:30, Sunday 26™ January




STOOP REPORT
22/12/96 i7; /Sm/800ft

FROM A RECORD 192 STARTERS, A NEW NAME ENTERED THE OVER 60'S
FROM BLACKPOOL & FYLDE, RON BRAY, HE DECIMATED JOHN NEWBY'S
RECORD BY ALMOST 4 MINUTES WITH A NEW TIME OF 38-07. A RETIRED
SCHOOL TEACHER, HE'S BEEN IN AND OUT OF THE SPORT FOR AROUND 15
YEARS, AND ONLY LAST YEAR ACTUALLY WON A 10k IN NEW YORK AROUND
CENTRAL PARK OUTRIGHT. 500 RUNNERS TOOK PART THERE ON A
SNOWBOUND COURSE, BUT RON WITH HIS TRUSTY STUDS FOUND THE
TRACTION THAT THE REST COULDN'T, TO TAKE THE WINNERS LAURELS.
SNOW SEEMS TO BE HIS FORTE AS THE STOOP COURSE WAS ALSO
COVERED, SLOWING EVERYONE TO THE EXTENT THAT THE OVERALL WINNER
IAN HOLMES WAS 3% MINUTES DOWN ON HIS OWN RECORD. RON WILL BE
CHALLENGING FOR THE PRESTIGIOUS OVER 60 ENGLISH FELL
CHAMPIONSHIP TITLE IN 1997.

RUNNING IN A SANTA CLAUS HAT FOR THE REST OF THE RUNNERS TO USE
AS A BEACON, HOLMES WAS ONLY CHALLENGED IN THE EARLY MILE, AND
NOW HAS WON THIS RACE FOR 6 SUCCESSIVE TIMES. ALLAN WHALLEY IS
THE ONLY OTHER WINNER'S NAME ON THE STOOP SARAH ROWELL TROPHY,
WHICH WAS KINDLY DONATED BY ROWELL AFTER HER SILVER MEDAL
PERFORMANCE IN THE 1992 WORLD TROPHY IN ITALY. ROWELL ALSO WON
THE OPEN RACE IN ITALY FORTUNATELY FOR THE ORGANISERS SHE ALSO
DONATED THIS TROPHY. P.E. TEACHER, GLYNDA COOK COLLECTED THIS
SILVERWARE FINISHING 65th OVERALL, AND ONLY MISSING LINDA
BOSTOCK'S VET'S RECORD BY 17 SECONDS.

A FEATURE OF THIS RACE IS THAT HOLMES, COOK AND VETERAN WINNER
GRAHAM SCHOFIELD ALL COLLECTED THE SAME APPROPRIATE SEASONAL
PRIZE BOUNTY OF A 24 BOTTLE CASE OF LAGER, JAR OF ROSES,
SELECTION BOX, TIN OF BISCUITS AND A VINTAGE BOTTLE OF
CHRISTMAS ALE.

AS ALWAYS CADBURY'S CHOCOLATE PUDDINGS WERE GIVEN TO ALL
FINISHERS, AND NUMEROUS PACKS FLEW AROUND AS SPOT PRIZES. ADD
TO THIS FREE COFFEE AND BISCUITS AT REGISTRATION, FREE SOUP AND
ROLL AT THE OLD SUN HOTEL, PRIZES TO THE FIRST 30 MEN AND 15
LADIES PLUS VET'S ETC. WE TRY TO GIVE VALUE FOR MONEY.

A HEALTHY 17 KIDS SKATED ROUND THE UNDER 14'S RACE WITH
NICHOLAS FRYER HOME FIRST FOR THE CHOCOLATE, WHILE SECOND PLACE
WAS A DEAD HEAT BETWEEN ADAM WAITES AND ADAM GODWIN. SETTLES
LEE LOUGHLIN NOT ONLY WON THE UNDER 16'S RACE BUT KEPT HIS
STUDS WARMED UP TO FINISH 114TH IN THE SENIOR RACE, JUST TO GET
A FEEL OF WHAT IT'S LIKE WITH THE BIG BOYS AND GIRLS.

SEYMOUR HILLS




